THURSDAY, May 6, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their thirty-fourth Report, as follows:—

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Margaret Elizabeth Joyce Gibbons Simpson, of Rawdon, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Russell Ernest Simpson.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

THURSDAY, May 6, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their thirty-fifth Report, as follows:—

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Marthe Lauzon Rusiecki, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Swiatoslaw Rusiecki.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

THURSDAY, May 6, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their thirty-sixth Report, as follows:—

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Andre Chauvette, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving his marriage to Rita Sourdif Chauvette.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

THURSDAY, May 6, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their thirty-seventh Report, as follows:—

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Shirley Borrin Cohen, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Bert Cohen.